Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 4x1 P6 OU HR GP 2+2 MR 4x2 BT CP J SB SLJ STJ
1 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 479 28 30 30 30 28 28 0 26 30 28 30 28 25 28 26 28
2 Dorset Green 478 30 28 28 26 30 26 0 30 28 26 28 30 30 24 28 30
3  Devon Darts Orange 443 20 22 22 28 24 30 0 28 24 30 24 24 25 30 30 26
4  Devon Demons Maroon 382 23 20 20 22 20 21 0 22 22 24 22 22 22 26 24 24
5 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue 377 26 24 25 0 26 24 0 24 26 22 26 20 28 22 22 22
6 Avon Red 351 23 26 25 24 22 21 0 20 20 20 0 26 20 20 20 20



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking

o g~ ODN -

Team Colour
Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
Dorset Green
Devon Darts Orange
Devon Demons Maroon
Gloucestershire All Stars Blue
Avon Red

OCOOONNOOOOODOUOOAPRERPRWWNN =

Name

Carter Harrison
William Balzan
William Balzan
Joel Tiege

Joel Tiege
Thomas Bailey
Thomas Bailey
Archie Geoghegan
Archie Geoghegan
Callum Gibbard
Callum Gibbard
Tadeo Alonso Gil
Tadeo Alonso Gil
Matias Alonso Gil
Matias Alonso Gil
Ben McCoid

Ben McCoid

Eve
SLJ
J
SLJ
SB
STJ
SB
STJ
CP
SB
CP
VJ
BT
VJ
J
VJ
SLJ
TT

Score
479
478
443
382
377
351

nt

OR
28
30
20
23
26
23

11 4x1

30
28
22
20
24
26

Perf1
0.00
10
1.75

0.00

46
4.78
5.75

5.50
31

10
37
0.00
4

30
28
22
20
25
25

Avon (red)
Venue: Date
Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
P6 ou HR GP 2+2 MR 4x2 BT CP J SB SLJ
30 28 28 0 26 30 28 30 28 25 28 26
26 30 26 0 30 28 26 28 30 30 24 28
28 24 30 0 28 24 30 24 24 25 30 30
22 20 21 0 22 22 24 22 22 22 26 24
0 26 24 0 24 26 22 26 20 28 22 22
24 22 21 0 20 20 20 0 26 20 20 20
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking
0.00 0.00 0.00
13 9 13 8
1.73 1.69 1.75 14
0
0.00 0.00 0.00
46 8=
4.52 4.98 4.98 11
5.75 5.00 5.75 5
0
6.00 6.00 6.00 4
32 31 32 15
0 0 0 0
0 0 0
10 10 10 12
39 41 8
0.00 0.00 0.00
4 2 0 10 3=

STJ
28
30
26
24
22
20



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking

o g~ ODN -

Team Colour
Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
Dorset Green
Devon Darts Orange
Devon Demons Maroon
Gloucestershire All Stars Blue
Avon Red
Name
1 Finley Eales
2 Perrin Magee
3 Harrison McConnell
4 Samuel Smith
4 Samuel Smith
5 Harry Stanton
5 Harry Stanton
6 Bradley Down
6 Bradley Down
7 Luca Shillabeer
8 Tomi Bartlett
8 Tomi Bartlett
9 Declan Skelley
9 Declan Skelley
10 Thomas Bland
11 Elliott Keating
11 Elliott Keating
12 Elliott Barrett
13 Hero Bury
14 Fynn Perry
15 Topias Henry

Eve
TT
SLJ
VJ
J
SLJ
SB
VJ
BT
SLJ
SB
STJ
TT
CP
VJ
J
BT
STJ
STJ
CP
SB
BT

Score
479
478
443
382
377
351

nt

OR
28
30
20
23
26
23

11 4x1

30
28
22
20
24
26

Perf1

2.08
57
14

1.87
55
42

1.95
51
4.41

5.75
36
12

5.52
5.55
5.00
56
11

30
28
22
20
25
25

Venue

Devon Darts (orange)

Torbay Leisure Centre

P6 OU

30
26
28
22

0
24

Perf2

217
52
16

1.92

42
1.93
4.48
5.50

34

11
6.05

5.64
5.25

28
30
24
20
26
22

HR GP

28
26
30
21
24
21

Perf3
0
2.22
0

16
1.93

44
4
1.97

4.60
5.50

26

10
5.69
0.00
5.00

15

O O O o oo

2+2 MR

26
30
28
22
24
20

Perf4
0

30
28
24
22
26
20

4x2 BT
28 30
26 28
30 24
24 22
22 26
20 0

Date

11 Mar 2023
CP J SB SLJ
28 25 28 26
30 30 24 28
24 25 30 30
22 22 26 24
20 28 22 22
26 20 20 20

Best Ranking

7
2.22
57
16
1.93
55
44
13
1.97
51
4.60
7
5.75
36
12
18
6.05
5.64
5.25
56
29

(o)}
1

—
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STJ
28
30
26
24
22
20



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking

o g~ ODN -

Team Colour
Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
Dorset Green
Devon Darts Orange
Devon Demons Maroon
Gloucestershire All Stars Blue
Avon Red

OCOWWONOOOOOTOTA, WN -

Name

Freddie George Down
Jasper Muscott
Oliver Bidwell
Sonny Gilbert
Joshua Kimble
Joshua Kimble
Ruben Taylor
Ruben Taylor
Kush Bailey
William Brooker
William Brooker
Arthur Vallance
Arthur Vallance
Max Brooker
Percy Poland
Percy Poland
Josh Bellenger
Josh Bellenger
George Ambrose
George Ambrose
Sebby Travers

Eve
CP
J
VJ
J
BT
SLJ
CP
STJ
VJ
BT
TT
SLJ
TT
VJ
SB
SLJ
SB
STJ
BT
STJ
SB

Score
479
478
443
382
377
351

nt

OR
28
30
20
23
26
23

Devon Demons (maroon)

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
1+1  4x1 P6 OU HR GP 2+2

30 30 30 28 28 0 26
28 28 26 30 26 0 30
22 22 28 24 30 0 28
20 20 22 20 21 0 22
24 25 0 26 24 0 24
26 25 24 22 21 0 20

MR

Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4

5.00 5.00 5.25

8 11 9
49 49 50
13 12 10

3 3 2

2.04 1.95 1.97

4.50 4.25 4.25
5.32 5.16 5.23

33 34 28

1 3 1

5 5 3

1.71 1.67 1.77

0 0 0

34 35 32
42

1.82 1.75 1.81
43

4.90 4.86 4.87

8 3 4

0.00 4.52 4.41
50

oN

30
28
24
22
26
20

4x2 BT
28 30
26 28
30 24
24 22
22 26
20 0

Date

11 Mar 2023
CP J SB SLJ
28 25 28 26
30 30 24 28
24 25 30 30
22 22 26 24
20 28 22 22
26 20 20 20

Best Ranking

5.25
11
50
13
14

2.04

4.50

5.32
34

7

13
1.77
0

35
42

1.82
43

4.90
18

4.52
50

O=
11
2
7
12
4
11
7
14
14

1=
13

13
15
11

13=

12
O=
15
5=

STJ
28
30
26
24
22
20



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking

o g~ ODN -

Team Colour
Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
Dorset Green
Devon Darts Orange
Devon Demons Maroon
Gloucestershire All Stars Blue
Avon Red
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QOWOONNOOAPRWWNN-_2 -

G I (L G QY
GOOWWNN =

Name

Charlie Harrison
Charlie Harrison
Charlie Power
Charlie Power
Charlie Talbot
Charlie Talbot
Ethan Bodman
Fintan Higgins
Fintan Higgins
Hudson Emery
Hudson Emery
Joe Stewart
Jonah Richings
Liam Jakeman
Max Teed

Max Teed
Peter Edwards
Peter Edwards
Tristan Aubrey
Tristan Aubrey
William Ruscoe

Score

479
478
443
382
377
351

Event

CP
VJ
BT
J
SLJ
1T
1T
BT
STJ
J
STJ
VJ
STJ
VJ
CP
SB
BT
SLJ
SB
SLJ
SB

OR
28
30
20
23
26
23

Dorset (green)

Venue: Date
Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

11 4x1 P6 OU HR GP 2+2 MR 4x2 BT CP J SB SLJ
30 30 30 28 28 26 30 28 30 28 25 28 26
28 28 26 30 26 30 28 26 28 30 30 24 28
22 22 28 24 30 28 24 30 24 24 25 30 30
20 20 22 20 21 22 22 24 22 22 22 26 24
24 25 0 26 24 24 26 22 26 20 28 22 22
26 25 24 22 21 20 20 20 0 26 20 20 20

O O O o oo

Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking

7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 1
45 44 47 47 3
8 2 2 3 15 11

16 11 13 16 5
1.98 2.05 2.05 2.05 2
4 5 2 2 13 =

3 2 2 0 7 6=
15 15 15 8 53 6
5.13 2.29 5.35 5.35 5
15 15 17 17 1
0.00 0.00 5.29 5.29 9
46 41 46 46 5
6.30 0.00 0.00 6.30 1
37 38 38 38 10
5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 =
43 43 13=
15 15 15 15 60 =
1.62 1.63 1.73 1.73 15
47 47 7
1.99 2.02 1.93 2.02 5
44 44 12

STJ
28
30
26
24
22
20



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking

o g~ ODN -

Team Colour
Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
Dorset Green
Devon Darts Orange
Devon Demons Maroon
Gloucestershire All Stars Blue
Avon Red
Name

1 Joseph Sheppee

1 Joseph Sheppee

2 Jack Bodenham

3 Vinnie Folks

3 Vinnie Folks

4 Calum Pujols-Ward

4 Calum Pujols-Ward

5 George Longden

6 Jack Glen

6 Jack Glen

7 Toby Brooks

7 Toby Brooks

8 Monty Peyton

8 Monty Peyton

9 Owen Woods

Score

479
478
443
382
377
351

Event

BT

CP

STJ

BT

J

SB

SLJ

STJ

CP

VJ

SB

SLJ

TT

VJ

J

OR
28
30
20
23
26
23

Gloucestershire All Stars (blue)

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

11 4x1 P6 OU HR GP 2+2 MR

30 30 30 28 28 0 26
28 28 26 30 26 0 30
22 22 28 24 30 0 28
20 20 22 20 21 0 22
24 25 0 26 24 0 24
26 25 24 22 21 0 20

Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4

15 15 15 10
6.00 6.00 6.00
5.19 5.08 5.28

10 3 7 7
14 16 4
46
1.75 1.75 1.85
4.31 0.00 4.77
0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0
46
1.72 1.72 1.88
5 2 2 0
31 32 36
15 12 15

30
28
24
22
26
20

4x2 BT
28 30
26 28
30 24
24 22
22 26
20 0

Date

11 Mar 2023
CP J SB SLJ
28 25 28 26
30 30 24 28
24 25 30 30
22 22 26 24
20 28 22 22
26 20 20 20

Best Ranking

55
6.00
5.28

27

16

46
1.85
4.77
0.00

0

46

1.88
9

36
15

5
3
10
8
4
8=
10
13

STJ
28
30
26
24
22
20



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking

o g~ ODN -

Team Colour
Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
Dorset Green
Devon Darts Orange
Devon Demons Maroon
Gloucestershire All Stars Blue
Avon Red
Name
1 Bertie Brookes
2 Sam Fortnam
3 Mani Siddiqui
3 Mani Siddiqui
4  George Phillimore
4 George Phillimore
5 Adam Rowe
5 Adam Rowe
6 George Lowe
6 George Lowe
7 Freddie Harrison
7 Freddie Harrison
8 Alistair Mackie
8 Alistair Mackie
10 Hanny Mundy
10 Hanny Mundy
11  Joseph Rackowe
11 Joseph Rackowe
12 Sam Unsworth
12 Sam Unsworth
13 Raffy Britton

Eve
SLJ
STJ
BT
J
SB
SLJ
BT
SLJ
CP
STJ
SB
TT
TT
VJ
BT
VJ
J
SB
CP
VJ
STJ

Score
479
478
443
382
377
351

nt

OR
28
30
20
23
26
23

Gloucestershire All Golds (yellow)

11 4x1

30
28
22
20
24
26

Perf1
2.04
5.68

14
14
53
1.76
15
1.89
6.25
5.29
50

38
15
38
11
45
5.50
44
5.21

30
28
22
20
25
25

Venue

Torbay Leisure Centre

P6 OU

30
26
28
22

0
24

Perf2
2.04
0.00

15
15

1.73

15
1.84
6.50
0.00

45
15
38

5.00
43
5.34

28
30
24
20
26
22

HR GP

28
26
30
21
24
21

Perf3
2.04
5.57

15
16

1.79

15
1.89
6.50
5.08

47
15
41
12

4.50
44
5.21

O O O o oo

2+2
26
30
28
22
24
20

MR

Perf4

15

15

o o

15

30
28
24
22
26
20

4x2
28
26
30
24
22
20

BT
30
28
24
22
26

0

Date

11 Mar 2023
CP J SB SLJ
28 25 28 26
30 30 24 28
24 25 30 30
22 22 26 24
20 28 22 22
26 20 20 20

Best Ranking
2.04
5.68

1

1

59
16
53

.79

60

.89

6.50
5.29

50

5
10
47
60
41
12
45

5.50

44

5.34

NWWkrOWW
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RN
1
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STJ
28
30
26
24
22
20



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1 04
2 06
3 05
4= 01
4= 03
6 02

Dorset

Gloucestershire All Golds
Gloucestershire All Stars
Avon

Devon Demons

Devon Darts

Colour

Green
Yellow
Blue
Red
Maroon
Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

1:19.6
1:20.4
1:20.8
1:24.8
1:24.8
1:25.5

Performance

1:19.6
1:20.4
1:20.8
1:24.8
1:24.8
1:25.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
23.0
23.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

OO WN =

06
04
01
05
02
03

Gloucestershire All Golds
Dorset

Avon

Gloucestershire All Stars
Devon Darts

Devon Demons

Colour

Yellow
Green
Red
Blue
Orange
Maroon

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

23.1
23.2
243
24.4
248
254

Performance

231
23.2
243
24.4
24.8
254

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
240
22.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1 06
2 04
= 01
= 05
5 02
6 03

Gloucestershire All Golds
Dorset

Avon

Gloucestershire All Stars
Devon Darts

Devon Demons

Colour

Yellow
Green
Red
Blue
Orange
Maroon

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

46.5
46.8
494
494
49.9
50.3

Performance

46.5
46.8
49.4
49.4
49.9
50.3

Points

30.0
28.0
25.0
25.0
22.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

A WON -~

06
02
04
01
03

Gloucestershire All Golds
Devon Darts

Dorset

Avon

Devon Demons

Colour

Yellow
Orange
Green
Red
Maroon

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

6 Lap Paarlauf

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

1:11.2
1:12.6
1:13.9
1:17.2
1:26.1

Performance

1:11.2
1:12.6
1:13.9
1:17.2
1:26.1

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
240
22.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

OO WN =

04
06
05
02
01
03

Dorset

Gloucestershire All Golds
Gloucestershire All Stars
Devon Darts

Avon

Devon Demons

Colour

Green
Yellow
Blue
Orange
Red
Maroon

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Over and Under Relay

Venue:

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

1:04.4
1:06.5
1:07.0
1:07.2
1:10.1
1:12.9

Performance

1:04.4
1:06.5
1:07.0
1:07.2
1:10.1
1:12.9

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
240
22.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1
2
3
4
5=
5=

02
06
04
05
01
03

Devon Darts
Gloucestershire All Golds
Dorset

Gloucestershire All Stars
Avon

Devon Demons

Colour

Orange
Yellow
Green
Blue
Red
Maroon

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Hurdles Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

54.1
54.8
56.6
57.0
59.5
59.5

Performance

541
54.8
56.6
57.0
59.5
59.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
240
21.0
21.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Gloucestershire All Golds
2 Dorset
3 Gloucestershire All Stars
4 Devon Darts
5 Devon Demons
Ranking Team Colour
1= Dorset Green
1= Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
1= Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
4 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
5 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue
6 Dorset Green
7 Devon Darts Orange
8 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue
= Devon Darts Orange
= Devon Demons Maroon
11 Dorset Green
12 Devon Demons Maroon
13 Devon Darts Orange
14 Devon Demons Maroon
Avon Red

Results Sheet

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Colour Total Points
Yellow 179 30
Green 128 28
Blue 82 26
Orange 60 24
Maroon 39 22

BibNo Name Total

12 Peter Edwards 60

5 Adam Rowe 60

10 Hanny Mundy 60

3 Mani Siddiqui 59

1 Joseph Sheppee 55

5 Fintan Higgins 53

15 Topias Henry 29

3 Vinnie Folks 27

11 Elliott Keating 18

14 George Ambrose 18

2 Charlie Power 15

5 Joshua Kimble 14

6 Bradley Down 13

8 William Brooker 7

7 Tadeo Alonso Gil 0

Balance Test

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Chest Push

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Dorset Green 13.00 30
2 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 12.00 28
3 Avon Red 11.75 26
4 Devon Darts Orange 11.00 24
5 Devon Demons Maroon 9.75 22
6 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue 6.00 20
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Dorset Green 1 Charlie Harrison 7.25
2 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 6 George Lowe 6.50
3 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue 1 Joseph Sheppee 6.00
4 Avon Red 6 Callum Gibbard 6.00
5 Avon Red 5 Archie Geoghegan 5.75
6= Devon Darts Orange 9 Declan Skelley 5.75
= Dorset Green 11 Max Teed 5.75
8 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 12 Sam Unsworth 5.50
= Devon Darts Orange 13 Hero Bury 5.25
= Devon Demons Maroon 1 Freddie George Down 5.25
11 Devon Demons Maroon 6 Ruben Taylor 4.50

Gloucestershire All Stars Blue 6 Jack Glen 0.00



Results Sheet

Competition:

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

3=

Ranking

-_—
QOWoONOODWN =

-
N =

1
2

5
6

Dorset

Gloucestershire All Stars
3= Devon Darts

Avon

Team

Dorset

Devon Darts
Gloucestershire All Golds
Gloucestershire All Stars
Dorset

Gloucestershire All Stars
Devon Demons

Avon

Devon Darts
Gloucestershire All Golds
Devon Demons

Avon

Gloucestershire All Golds
Devon Demons

Colour

Green
Orange
Yellow
Blue
Green
Blue
Maroon
Red
Orange
Yellow
Maroon
Red

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:

Colour Total
Green 33
Blue 31
Orange 28
Yellow 28
Maroon 24
Red 23
BibNo Name

Hudson Emery
Samuel Smith
Mani Siddiqui
Vinnie Folks
Charlie Power
Owen Woods
Sonny Gilbert
William Balzan
Thomas Bland
Joseph Rackowe
Jasper Muscott
Matias Alonso Gil

—_—
ON-_2ONDPONWWRAN

Points

30

28

25

25

22

20
Best
17
16
16
16
16
15
13
13
12
12
11
10

Javelin

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Devon Darts
2 Gloucestershire All Golds
3 Devon Demons
4 Dorset
5 Gloucestershire All Stars
6 Avon
Ranking Team Colour
1 Devon Darts Orange
2 Devon Darts Orange
3 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
4 Devon Darts Orange
= Devon Demons Maroon
= Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
7 Dorset Green
= Avon Red
= Gloucestershire All Stars Blue
= Gloucestershire All Stars Blue
11 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow
12 Dorset Green
13= Devon Demons Maroon
13= Dorset Green
15 Devon Demons Maroon
Avon Red
Avon Red

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Colour Total Points
Orange 162 30
Yellow 148 28
Maroon 135 26
Green 134 24
Blue 92 22
Red 46 20
BibNo Name Total

14 Fynn Perry 56

5 Harry Stanton 55

4 George Phillimore 53

7 Luca Shillabeer 51

15 Sebby Travers 50

7 Freddie Harrison 50

13 Tristan Aubrey 47

4 Thomas Bailey 46

4 Calum Pujols-Ward 46

7 Toby Brooks 46

11 Joseph Rackowe 45

15 William Ruscoe 44

13 Josh Bellenger 43

11 Max Teed 43

12 Percy Poland 42

3 Joel Tiege 0

5 Archie Geoghegan 0

Speed Bounce

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Devon Darts Orange 6.12 30
2 Dorset Green 5.80 28
3 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 5.72 26
4 Devon Demons Maroon 5.63 24
5 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue 3.73 22
6 Avon Red 1.75 20
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Devon Darts Orange 2 Perrin Magee 2.22
2 Dorset Green 3 Charlie Talbot 2.05
3 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 1 Bertie Brookes 2.04
4 Devon Demons Maroon 5 Joshua Kimble 2.04
5 Dorset Green 13 Tristan Aubrey 2.02
6 Devon Darts Orange 6 Bradley Down 1.97
7 Devon Darts Orange 4 Samuel Smith 1.93
8 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 5 Adam Rowe 1.89
9 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue 7 Toby Brooks 1.88
10 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue 4 Calum Pujols-Ward 1.85
11 Devon Demons Maroon 12 Percy Poland 1.82
12 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 4 George Phillimore 1.79
13 Devon Demons Maroon 9 Arthur Vallance 1.77
14 Avon Red 2 William Balzan 1.75
15 Dorset Green 12 Peter Edwards 1.73
Avon Red 1 Carter Harrison 0.00
Avon Red 9 Ben McCoid 0.00



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Dorset Green 16.94 30
2 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 16.31 28
3 Devon Darts Orange 16.29 26
4 Devon Demons Maroon 14.74 24
5 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue 10.05 22
6 Avon Red 4.98 20
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Dorset Green 9 Jonah Richings 6.30
2 Devon Darts Orange 11 Elliott Keating 6.05
3 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 2 Sam Fortnam 5.68
4 Devon Darts Orange 12 Elliott Barrett 5.64
5 Dorset Green 5 Fintan Higgins 5.35
6 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 13 Raffy Britton 5.34
7 Devon Demons Maroon 6 Ruben Taylor 5.32
8 Gloucestershire All Golds Yellow 6 George Lowe 5.29
9 Dorset Green 7 Hudson Emery 5.29
10 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue 2 Jack Bodenham 5.28
11 Avon Red 4 Thomas Bailey 4.98
12 Devon Demons Maroon 13 Josh Bellenger 4.90
13 Gloucestershire All Stars Blue 5 George Longden 4.77
14 Devon Darts Orange 8 Tomi Bartlett 4.60
15 Devon Demons Maroon 14 George Ambrose 4.52
Avon Red 3 Joel Tiege 0.00



Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Dorset
2 Gloucestershire All Golds
3 Devon Darts
4 Devon Demons
5 Avon
6 Gloucestershire All Stars
Ranking Team
= Devon Demons
= Dorset
= Avon

Results Sheet

Gloucestershire All Golds
Gloucestershire All Stars
Devon Darts

Devon Darts

Dorset

Gloucestershire All Golds
Devon Demons

Colour

Maroon
Green
Red
Yellow
Blue
Orange
Orange
Green
Yellow
Maroon

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:

Colour Total
Green 20
Yellow 15
Orange 14
Maroon 13
Red 10
Blue 9
BibNo Name

8 William Brooker

3 Charlie Talbot

9 Ben McCoid

8 Alistair Mackie

8 Monty Peyton

1 Finley Eales

8 Tomi Bartlett

4 Ethan Bodman

7 Freddie Harrison

9 Arthur Vallance

Points

30

28

26

24

22

20
Total
13
13
10
10
9
7
7
7
5
0

Target Throw

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:

South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys
Ranking

Ranking

-_—
QOWoONOODWN =

_ 4 A
O WN =

DR WN =

Team
Devon Darts

Gloucestershire All Golds

Dorset

Devon Demons

Avon

Gloucestershire All Stars

Team

Devon Darts

Devon Demons

Dorset

Gloucestershire All Golds
Dorset

Gloucestershire All Golds
Devon Darts

Avon

Gloucestershire All Golds
Dorset

Devon Darts
Gloucestershire All Stars
Devon Demons

Devon Demons

Avon

Avon

Gloucestershire All Stars

Colour

Orange
Maroon
Green
Yellow
Green
Yellow
Orange
Red
Yellow
Green
Orange
Blue
Maroon
Maroon
Red
Red
Blue

Vertical Jump

Venue: Date
Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023

Colour Total Points
Orange 137 30
Yellow 132 28
Green 131 26
Maroon 119 24
Red 73 22
Blue 36 20

BibNo Name Best

3 Harrison McConnell 57

3 Oliver Bidwell 50

1 Charlie Harrison 47

8 Alistair Mackie 47

8 Joe Stewart 46

12 Sam Unsworth 44

5 Harry Stanton 44

8 Matias Alonso Gil 41

10 Hanny Mundy 41

10 Liam Jakeman 38

9 Declan Skelley 36

8 Monty Peyton 36

10 Max Brooker 35

7 Kush Bailey 34

6 Callum Gibbard 32

7 Tadeo Alonso Gil 0

6 Jack Glen 0



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

OO WN =

04
02
06
05
03
01

Dorset

Devon Darts
Gloucestershire All Golds
Gloucestershire All Stars
Devon Demons

Avon

Colour

Green
Orange
Yellow
Blue
Maroon
Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

45.6
46.8
47.5
48.7
49.5
51.5

Performance

45.6
46.8
47.5
48.7
49.5
51.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
240
22.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

OO WN =

06
04
05
02
03
01

Gloucestershire All Golds
Dorset

Gloucestershire All Stars
Devon Darts

Devon Demons

Avon

Colour

Yellow
Green
Blue
Orange
Maroon
Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Medley Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

38.4
40.9
42.6
43.5
45.6
1:18.5

Performance

38.4
40.9
42.6
43.5
45.6
1:18.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
240
22.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

OO WN =

02
06
04
03
05
01

Devon Darts
Gloucestershire All Golds
Dorset

Devon Demons
Gloucestershire All Stars
Avon

Colour

Orange
Yellow
Green
Maroon
Blue
Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

1:34.1
1:34.7
1:35.4
1:43.9
1:44.5
1:57.5

Performance

1:34.1
1:34.7
1:35.4
1:43.9
1:44.5
1:57.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Hi - Stepper - Boys

Trial
Team Adjusted Team . .
Colour Name Time Time Total Position Points
Faults
Taken
Carter Harrison 18.4 1 18.5
Avon  |No Athlete Time Penalty 30.0 30.0 78.5 6 20
No Athlete Time Penalty 30.0 30.0
Harrison McLonnell 14.9 14.9
ge‘m” Elliot Barrett 147 14.7 435 4 24
range
Finlay Eales 13.9 13.9
Oliver Bidewell 14.5 14.5
h'?le‘m” Sonny Gilbert 145 1 14.6 45.6 5 2
aroon
James Blewett 16.4 1 16.5
Fletcher Sherren 13.2 13.2
Dorset |William Cowdrey 13.5 13.5 40.9 2 28
Liam Jakeman 14.0 2 14.2
Sam Fortnam 12.6 1 12.7
Gloucs Al Bertie Brookes 12.1 12.1 38.4 1 30
Golds
Raffy Britton 13.5 1 13.6
Owen Wood 13.9 1 14.0
Gloucs All [k Bodenham 14.2 14.2 426 3 26
Stars
George Longdon 14.4 14.4




